RESOLUTION NO. 26772

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. E-11-006-201,
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, TO VOLUNTEER
EXCAVATING, LLC IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-
TWO AND 46/100 DOLLARS ($223,782.46), WITH A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 54/100 DOLLARS
($22,378.54), ORCHARD KNOB AVENUE, IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($246,161.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to award
Contract No, E-11-006-201, Bituminous Surface Treatment, to Volunteer Excavating, LLC in
the amount of $223,782.46, with a contingency amount of $22,378.54, Orchard Knob Avenue, in
an amount not to exceed $246,161.00. |

ADOPTED: July 19 , 2011

fadd/mms



