RESOLUTION NO. _ 2731¢ |

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR VOLUNTEER EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC.
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-11-006-201, BITUMINOUS
SURFACE TREATMENT, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF
NINETY-ONE THOUSAND THIRTY-TWO AND 88/100
DOLLARS ($91,032.88), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND 58/100
DOLLARS ($132,749.58), AND TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING ~ CONTINGENCY OF  TWENTY-TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND
54/100 DOLLARS ($22,378.54),

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No.l (Final), for Volunteer Excavating Company, Inc.
relative to Contract No. E-11-006-201, Bituminous Surface Treatment, for a decreased amount
of $91,032.88, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $132,749.58, and to release the
remaining contingency of $22,378.54.

ADOPTED: wovember 20 | 2012.

/mms




